@

US. Dapariment
of Transportation

Federal Highway
Administration

Mr. Michael Kies, Division Director
Multimodal Planning Division

4000 North Central Avenue

ARIZONA DIVISION Suite 1500
Phoenix, Arizona 85012-3500

(602) 379-3646

Fax: (602) 382-8998

http://www. fawa.dot.gov/azdivlindex.htm

February 18, 2016

In Reply Refer To:

(TRAP 37 - STIP)

Arizona FY 2016-2019

Statewide Transportation Improvement Program (STIP)
Approval of Amendment No. 16

Arizona Department of Transportation, (300B)

Phoenix, Arizona 85007

Dear Mr. Kies:

We have reviewed your January 29, 2016 request to amend the FY 2016-2019 Statewide Transportation
Improvement Program (STIP) to include the enclosed tables of projects approved by the Maricopa
Association of Governments Regional Council as a Transportation Improvement Program amendment on

January 27, 2016.

We accept this Amendment in accordance with 23 CFR 450 and find that this STIP amendment was
developed based on a continuing, cooperative and comprehensive transportation planning process in
accordance with the 23 USC 134 and Section 5303 of the Federal Transit Act (49 USC 53). The changes
made to the program by this amendment are either exempt or are regarded as minor project revisions that
do not require conformity determination [40 CFR §93.126].The most recent conformity determination
which was made on July 9, 2015 remains in effect. :

This letter constitutes approval and inclusion of Amendment 16 into the Arizona FY 2016-2019
Statewide Transportation Improvement Program (STIP). Our approval is based upon the Arizona
Department of Transportation’s assurance that the funding for the projects in this amendment will not
adversely impact the STIP Financial Plan. Please note that this letter constitutes approval of the
amendment with the understanding that FTA funding on individual projects is subject to the grantees
meeting the administrative and statutory requirements.

eyl

Sincerely yours,

<ol &S‘@%’%\

@Leslie T. Rogers NN
FTA Regional Administrator

Enclosure

Katla S. Petty L/
FHWA Division Administrator

ecc: agock@azdot.gov; Ipounds@azdot.gov; pstone@azdot.gov; banderson@azdot.gov,

mkies@azdot.goy

ecc: EStillings, RTruely, TDeitering, AHansen, EChan, LPatton, KLaRosa, TWiison, RYedlin, KPetty

ESS:cdm



Muitimodal Planning Doug A. Ducey, Governor
John S. Halikowski, Director

Michael Kies, Divislon Director

FER G- 2016

lanuary 29, 2016

Ms. Karla S. Petty Mr. Leslie T. Rogers

Division Administrator Regional Administrator

Federal Highway Administration Federal Transit Administration
4000 North Central Avenue Suite1500 90 Seventh Street, Suite 15-300
Phoenix, Arizona 85012-1906 San Francisco, CA 94103-6701

RE: FY 2016 - 2020 State Transportation Improvement Program {STIP}, Amendment Number 16

Dear Ms. Petty and Mr. Rogers:

As the Governor’s designee, | approve the Transportation Improvement Program (TIP} Amendments
Number 16 requested by the Maricopa Associations of Governments (MAG) as approved by their
Regional Council on January 27, 2016. 1 cordially request Amendment Number 16 of the FY 2016 - 2020
State Transportation Improvement Program (STIP) to reflect the changes.

This amendment is in accordance with 23 CFR 450 and was developed based on a continuing,
cooperative, and comprehensive transportation planning process in accordance with 23 USC 134 and
Section 5303 of the Federal Transit Act (49 USC 53). The changes made to the program, by these
amendments as shown in Tables A, B and C, are either exempt or are regarded as minor project
revisions that do not require conformity determination {40 CFR §93.126). The funding for these projects
in this amendment will not adversely impact the STIP Financial Plan.

Your prompt approval of this request will be greatiy appreciated.

Sincerely,
Michael Kies

Multimodal Pianning Division

cc: Ed Stillings, FHWA Dominique Paukowits, FTA
Eric Boyles, ADOT Patrick Stone, ADOT
Mike Normand, ADOT Teri Kennedy, MAG

Enclosures {1)

ARIZONA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
206 S, 17th Ave. | Phoenix, AZ 85007 | azdot.gov



Approved RC 1/27/2016

Agenda ltem #7
TABLE C: Requested amendments and administrative modifications to the

FY 2014-2018 MAG Transportation Improvement Program (TIP), and the 2035 Regional Transportation Plan®, TIP AMENDMENT #16

Sort: Sectlon, Agency, Location, Work Yaar
TIP Amendment #16- ST T Reviewed
; _ Bl
. s Workf e R L : ’ :
Agenq-_- - Secton - Yoar TPID | MAGID |- - - Location .. S +Federal ...} .* Regional . -0 TIP Change Request 2 e
Amondmant: Incrozse costs by $453,189/629,871
fedorallocal. Project scope was updated to include:
GuardrallEnd T mp 5, Asphaltic
17: MP 158 o MP 208.9 . Concrete overtny, acditional
ADOT | Highway | 2014 0%;5’ 28328 |(19th Ave - Arizona Canaf g;fimmm 09 8 | &8 | — [5Syear| —= | Frooway | NHPP | 2014 794,949 - 43,051 343,000 [signnge, s | modification to pedestrian " [ |
Trail)

railings and deck joints on existing bridges to
comply with ADA Roquirorsants, and structural
detnils to medify existing 32" median barrior with
glare scroen to 44" barior without glare screen.

i i Amendment: Add a now pavemont praservation
DOT15- 5 d Ad -
ADOT | ighnaay | 2015 | P20 | e fsoﬁ:"a"" or - MP E;’:;gm::’“""‘ 890 4 | 4 | = [Syoar| o | Frooway | NHPP | 2015 99,958 . 6042 106,000 |desigh projoct in FY 2015 for $106,000. This | |« I

preject was inadvertantly deleted from tho TIP.

DoT15- 852 Gila Bend Alrport - MP [Doslgn pavorment Amendmont: Add a naw t prasarvation
T . | B - . r
ADO Highway | 2016 | 0 " | =om 108 preservation 891 4| & Swyear Frooway [ NHPP | 2015 22,632 1,368 24,000 f - g it FY 2015 for $24,006, Ldiasd
) | Amendment: Defer project from FY2018 to FY2017,
DOT16- 88: Apache Junction - Spot Safety R Tho enivironmental procass is st underway and will <
ADOT | Highway | 2017 | =% | o 250 Fot mprovarsants 9| 2| 2| = |Syear] — | Frooway | HSIP-AZ | 2017 2,185,000 IS0 | veriameneof tho prjoct Cherigo MAG " |
Mode ta Froeway.
Amendmont: Dofer project from FY2016 to FY2017,
. COT16- 88: Apache Junction - Canzlruct Pavement _ Tho environmontal process is sl undorway and will o |
ADOT Highway | 2017 438 20301 Tortlia Elnt p ation g 2 2 —- | 5yenr{ s | Froeway NHPP 2017 §,455,400 330,600 5,800,000 dolay advertizoment of the preject, Change MAG <
oda to Frooway.
ROW Acquisition
) DOT6- Alma Schoof Rd @ UPRR  |{$40k) and ) o v
ADOT Highway | 2016 470 5972 7046508, Mosa, AZ RailreadiMesa 01] 6 6 | ~— |5vear[SR231| Safety |STPRGC| 2018 780,198 17,168 707,367 | Amend: Rovise scope of work, ad
Construction ($740k}
Eagle-Eye-Rdn-north-of
ADOT | tighway | 20t | BOEH- | gy [USK-AguiaAZ@ [DecigadorRahSataty |0 | L | L | Syoor | T0013 Safoty |STPREC| 2095 | ——en884 | — - | — 2,306 | 55,000 [PVmond: Delote profect Projoct completedby | 4| ] »
425 ARzoad-ColitormiaRR-025 i Rroject- raiiroad,
04
CogleLyo-Rav-north-of .
. DOTL5- USEO Aguitar-AZ - [rranee ¥ , Amend; Delete project. Project complatod
ROGT | Highway | 2085 | T e | oz [ConstuctionofRair [ 04| 2 | 2 | — |oyose| 70018 | sotets |s7Rmec| 2038 343,648 5303 | ———t24p44 || TR0 Dolta projoct Profoctcomplotod by |, [ e
2048 ¥-Reof
STP-MAG funds - !
00T | Hgwoy | 208 | 22T | 21 (Mg rogionmide avalabloforropayment 1 0 | 0 | 0 | — |RFHP| — | Frooway [STPMAG| 2016 | 1zsmsecn|  (12585.400 . . [fdmin: Redico eatinated payment by S108800% | | s
GANOS . $12.586,400.
of GANS or AC projucts
Tratfic & Ciminat
Sottware (TraCS), -
ADOT | Highway | 2016 D‘:;;'* w7 (P;‘;::::;‘: d";‘;"“y Paradise Valley PD 00 0 | 03w ISyoar] v | Safety ] HSIP-AZ | 2008 50,000 . . 50,000 ?;':';::“:S"Ef 0'3‘;“"“‘” softwaso projectin FY | 1 1
olectronic erash data o
transmission
Pogelof5

Date Printed 1/27/2016



TABLE C: Requested amendments and administrative modifications to the

Approved RC 1/27/2016

Agenda ltem #7

FY 2014-2018 MAG Transportation Improvement Program (TIP), and the 2035 Regional Transportation Plan’, TIP AMENDMENT #16

Sort: Seetion, Agancy, Location, Wark Year
TIP Amendment #16 : B - e [ Reviewed
Agoncy. | oo | T L TIPID  mag o Location' - Y Fun i B I PRSI Rlc|cC
goncy _Year' it orat e - Mode | 7 .L_fx_:al .To!al. _ B TP Change Request cl
) CHN1G- | Aroa bounded by Dobson CHN- S7163
Chandlor { Highwoy | 2016 403 43703 |Rd, Alma Scheol Rd, Elict  |Pave dirt rond 15.3 2 | 0{23) | None {01C/01] Air Quolity | GMAQ | 2016 570,515 34,485 605,000 | Amend: Corract local mateh to $24,485, " |
Rd and Wamer Rd D D
FLO1¢- Maln Stroet: Ruggles Stto  {Construgt Roadwaoy Amand: Defer project from 2015 1o 2018 per ADOT
Fleranco | Highway 2018 | " | 46985 |0 \mprovomants 225 2 | - |Syeor| — | sveet |STRTEA| 2018 500,000 30,223 Sa0z23 | Bter e P o o |
Thunderbird Paseo Pathway
ot Swoobwater Ave, .
) SLNT6- Thunderbicd P Pathway Censgtryct muttiple Amend: Dofer construction to FFY 2018 te
Glondale | Highway | 2018 404 35590 2t Hoam Rd, Thuncertird accoss points to 0 0 [ — INMene | — | Bike/Pod | CMAC 2018 107,832 234,456 342,288 | accommodato for potential Soction 404 Permit o | [
P Pathway at 7ist Avo, pathways dolay. Locol costs ero also updated,
Sk
New River North Shared " Amord: Dofor construction to FFY 201810
GLNTE- Gonatr :
Glendole | Highway | 208 1 7% | 26638 |Uso Patiay, Patrick Ln to o m:t nl"‘c‘:':g::"“‘ 0.25 0 | — | Mene | — | BiketPes [ CMAQ | 2013 330,850 181,53 §12,381 |accommedate for potontial Soction 404 Permit |+ [+ [~
Hillerest Bivd delay. Local costs ana also updatod.
GLN-
. GLN16- . Updato Safe Routes to T0024 Amend: Dofer projuct from 2015 to 2016 por ADOT
Glondale | Highway | 2076 g | X |Clywide School Maps ] 0 0(251) Nowe oy | Sty [TAP-MAG| 20%6 75,346 4,554 79,800 roquost. o | |
Construct Roadway
Maricopa . MAR1S- MCG Highway: Porter Road |Widening {Balance of Adrin: Change work doscription o clarify souren of
15724 — — X ]
o Highway | 2018 2 572 o White £nd Barkar CAG Awardad 1 4 Nong Stroot | STP-MAG| 2048 28,000 1,700 2700 |, - ding, No chango o work. o | |
Funding)
Construct Roadway . . .
Marleopa MARLS- MCG Highway: Parter R ) Admin: Change work description to clatify source of
0P | ighway | 2018 15734, MG Fighway: Portar Road |Widoning (MAG 1 4| = | Mone| — | sweet |sTPMRG| 208 2,000,000 251255 | 2,251,256 [funding. No cliarvge in wark. Roduce local &nding |+ | |+
(City) 402€2 to White and Parker (Awardaed Pinal County
STP Funding} by $541,357 for MAR15-402C3,
Amend: Add newr workiphaso with additional STP-
N . Construct Roadway :
ftaricopa MAR15. MCG Highway: Porter MAG funding from the Special Prajorts Fund
" High 2018 24 Widenl L v & P
ity ghway 0201 Roud 1o Whito and Parker ijz:;QFﬁiZ(;cial 1 None Streat | STP-MAG| 2018 510,500 30,857 541,357 opproved by RC S130/2015, orgialy s Cavals
05 local costs in MAR15-402C2,
Countywido at Madison .
. . Purchese educational MMA SF043
Moricopa . MMATS. Rooo, Madizon Heights & L Amend; Defor project fom 2015 to 2016 per ADOT
County Highway | 2016 04 2415 Jeseph Zo Elem mau‘anah, incentivez and{ 0 0 | 0{257}| None [01D/01( Safety |TAP-MAG| 2018 124,11 9,507 133,558 roquost of |
Scheols Y sorvices F X
Construet mult-uso
pathway and P
. CM- 2
MES15- Rio Saludo Segments3 | lightinglsafoty MES- 2080 ﬁmnd cm?::: uﬁ?u sifw“?ﬂi'&“”‘ﬁifﬁm
Mesa | Highway | 2015 4053 |and & SRA01 to Bobson  [improvements to 135 0 None BielPed | CMAQ | 2015 1,599,599 452,5% 2,062,535 |40 0@ project ulllzng ond 17 o |1
441C Road tunnel at 0f{227} o1C funding. Update keation and work desetiption to
SR202MWriglayvillo T reflect comnbinad projoct
West Entrance
Page2of5

Date Printed 1/27/2016




TABLE C: Requested amendments and administrative modifications to the

FY 2014-2018 MAG Transportation Improvement Program (TIP),

Approved RC 1/27/2016

Agenda ltem #7

and the 2035 Regional Transportation Plan®, TIP AMENDMENT #16

Sort: Sactlon, Agency, Location, Work Year
TIP Amendment #16 EREE TN o Reviewed
B |
— T[W[R
g ; : ) o fo . o
: Work L. B - @— MAG. | | Apport] - : R|c]|C
Agency | Section | TIRID | maG 1D -Location” . = i . ) : ] “ocal: : .
gency - | 3 Yoar' |- o e = . g | ‘Mode .Fun'dms‘-'Yea r-’._ - ngerﬂ : Reglonat Local Total TIP.Change Request ¢
Construct multiuse
pathway and . -
_— Rio Salado Sogments 3 [lightinglsafaty hfé"s_ _— %;""d' ‘::;g‘:ﬁ?:nﬁt;: mgmﬁ:-n:m
Mosa | Highway | 2015 4959 [ang 4: SR101 to Dob i 135 - o ona =4
ighway P ;noad o Dobson n::;:]v::mmto przar) | Mo | Tpio ¢ BkolPod | TAPMAG| 2075 1,585,674 275,388 1,851,082 [, neling, Upelato 1 and work doscrpton fo o
' SR202Wsiglayvilla T raflact copnbified projact.
Wost Entrance
Amend: Doslgn enginooring cost estimate
i sad. Incrensn fedaral funding by $46,735 and
Widway Rd from Glla PPN, 87147 ricruse :
. PNL14. Design Roadway . local by $2,825 on desigh work phase, dacroase
Pinal & Highy 2015 178 B hy [ K
inal County| Highway a100z | ¥ G::;ﬂl:i?:iqv:?":; asa Paving, 15 0(21:11) None U1¢[:;‘01 AirQuality| CMAQ | 2016 45,735 2,825 49,560 furding o constructon work phaso, Tolal Deign s o o
’ 3183,470 foderal, $11,300 local. Design autherized
lato In FFY2015.
Amend: Dosign engincering cost astimato
Midway Rd from Gila Bond PPN- 82147 N
. PNL15- " - Pave Unpaved . N incroased, Incroase fodera funding by 546,735 and
Pinal County | Highway | 2017 sy | T ggm;smmemda Roadway. 15 u(;;n] None 01(301 Air Qualiy jCMaG-25| 2017 1,132,015 158,935 1,280,850 local by $2,825 on dosign work phae, docreaso | |
" fodoral funding on construction work phase.
. Pracuro consutiant SUR- SFO45 .
Suprise | Mgy | 2015 | SURTS: | 40y |Arizona Ghamtor Acadomy - || 20 R 0 0(220) | None |0100%|  Sotety |TaPmaG| 2018 68,402 . B9 72,501 |imend: Defer profect from 2015 to 2016 per ADOT | o s | _»
402 Surprise raquest
SRTS Study T X
Safe Routes to Schaol
. SUR16- Dysart Elomontary School | Support Activity projoct: . Amend; Defor project from 2015 t 2016 por ADOT 7
Surpriso | Mighway | 2016 a0 T it o Grosswalk Safety 0 — | Mome{ — | Safely {TAP-MAS| 2076 10,373 627 14,000 roquost. o |
Equipment
Implemontarion of TVP. 71m | Amand: Dofor project from 2015 to 2016, Projoct
. TMP15~ . L Reglonal Sike Share, - did not authorize in 2015. Projoct raceived elkoesout o
H] 5 % - 00 - - LdLs
Tempe | Highway | 2016 aa | 276 [Various locatons in Tompe including procuring 0 0{2044} None u1t(>:f01 Bko/Ped | CMAQ | 2016 636,525 50,0 1,186,525 ficing n 2015, Reduce foderal funding and
bikes, kiosks, racks, ate, increaso local funding by $482,368,
700 MHz Transit -
Proorix | Tanst | 2016 | PNt | 20 |Rogiomide Communicaticns 0 ot LT g N e 563808 | 1408452 . 7,042,281 :f‘]‘;;oz““‘ﬂ‘mp Dto PHRISATT to comot | | o |
Upgrade jup
PHY45 Amend: Dolete Project NOT ELIGISLE UNDER
Enoosix | Transit | 2045 st |Rogionwide ProvontiveMalntonsce-| 0 ) pono | | TS 538 | 2045 | —3,025204 = | 26306 | —4204,530 [ SECTION 5339; move finding to PHX15438T, | | [«
4427 o] Bus .
Move vehicia purchaogs.
BHXAS. Purchase bus: 11z Amond: INCREASE Fedoral funding by $884,000,
Phoonix Trangit | 2015 oo 8434 (Raglonwide standard 40 foot - 11 ] (.‘;1 Neno | ~— |TransitBus| 5339 2015 4,862,000 858,000 - 5,720,000 |local by $165,000, Increase buses from 9 to o o |
replaco . (funding from PHX15.4217).
PHXLS- Purchasge bus; <30 a2, Amond: INCREASE Fodored funding by $141,224
Phoonix | Teansit | 2015 a7 | ¥4 |Ragionwide foot - 4 replace {diaka- | o o4 | MNome ! — [TransitBus| 5338 | 2015 187,324 66,676 - 264,000 |and focal by $56,776 to purchase 4 Additionai |+ |
ride) buses. Funding from PHX15-105T,
Page 3ofs

Date Printed 1/27/2016



Approved RC 1/27/2016

Agenda ltem #7
TABLE C: Requested amendments and administrative modifications to the

FY 2014-2018 MAG Transportation Improvement Program (TIP), and the 2035 Regional Transportation Plan’, TIP AMENDMENT #16

mmsnﬂlnﬂ.lﬁnnﬂ.mlon,wuﬂ(\'w
TIP Amendment #16 LT R e Reviewed
. S : By
. - i s PRI ) . . . . RREE . TIM|R
Agency. | Secton |0 C1 TIRID {maeiof - Location: 3 < MAG | : 7 Regional - - o o5 RO Riclc
gency. | Yeart| TP G 1D Location =3l g " Mode Federal | Regional Local - Total " |- TIP Change Reguest c
PHX15+ . MIA ) Amend: INCREASE Fedoral funding by $7,103,300
Phoorlt | Tmmst | 2m15 4311 |Rogionwid P — " . 103,300,
“ron: 4387 egionwide reventve Maintenance | 0 | © 0 00 Nena Tranait Bu 5307 2015 5,462,515 1,365,629 6,828,144 local by $275,825. Funding from PHY15-442T, = ="
PHX15- Purchaso bus: 11z . Amerd: DECREASE Federal funding $935,000 and
Phoonix Transit | 2015 AT 334 |Regionwide {standard 40 foot s 2 0l 0 0 61 None | —— |TronsitBus| 5307 2015 §24,000 156,000 - 1,040,000 |local by 5165,000, movo to PHX15-4237. Docreass [+ 14 I«
replace buses from four to two.
BHKI5- Purchase bus: < 30 1112 Amond: DECREASE Federal funding $209,200,
Phoonix | Transit | 2015 | “ 7 | ae4 [Rogionwido foot- 18 roplace (diakay 0 | 0 | 0 g | TP | ~— |TmnskBus| 5307 | 2015 1,008,800 178,200 - 1,188,000 [local by $142,800, move to PHX15-426T, Decraase |« |+ |+
rido) buses from 21 to 18,
Tempe Streetear: Rio
Salade Parkway te Apacho . !
Vo MO0 | rransty | 2015 VW1 | 10425 [ciDorsey Lanewitn |Fine Design stalo 1’;8& ToP| — iTamaitRal] FF | 2015 . 3,800,688 . 3,800,688 Aumg;c“?’f:h“l‘::’:’;g""’" CMAQFIs 0 PTE. s Ly |
Downtown My Avelfsh gein .
Loop
Tempe Strovtcar Rie
Saledo Parkway to Apache - 7
V“'"’;ﬂ';"’“ Trnst | 2015 Vm?r" 13425 {BvdDorseyLanowit  |RighteoFWay Acguisiton | 3 | 0 | © 146'26' 1P| — |TemaitRal| PYF | 2015 . 1,200,000 . 1,200,000 ::’:x i‘fg’“&f’:;:?mmch’F'“xwm‘ o o o
Downtown Mij Avalash "9 o9
Loop
Tempo Strootcar: Rio
Salado Parkway to Apache | . . ' )
valy 0 Tranat | 2015 Ve | rses |BncDorsoy Lano i ;pm{am:m(m 3|0 %% nee| — |rmnotra| PrE | ams . 5,312,500 . 5.3t2.500 (37O Change elng rom CHAQ-Flax 10 PTF. | | L
Downtown Ml AvefAsh o 4 4
Loop
13:1:5: Per ’;OR:) |Amond: Reduee funding from
Villoy Matro . VMRI5- oty to Apache . B2, ) CMAG- ) $5.684,67251,421,168 10 SDI52228283805, |
o Transh | 2018 | “J0o | 045 [BhaDorsoyLanawith  [Constuct Transitway | 3 | 0 | 0 o |TLCP | — [TrmsitRal) “COF 1 g0t 935,222 233,805 T ot fodrst o 4,746 450 o < |
Dowhtown Ml AveiAsh
VVR15-401T2
Leop
Fixed guideway coridor Amend; Reduce funding from
Valey Matro ) VRIS ) i 1371 o mal CMAG- . 98,205, 962/52,051,491 to $1,205,962/5301,491.
Aol Tarsit | 2928 | "IN | 408t | HOWEST Phoanix Penhxlm-ﬁoﬁminury 0 0o | p e — [Tonctmal oS | 2018 1,205,962 301,491 LTS edoralfurds 7,000,000 troved to Ldidid
gnooning VMRIS0TT,
. . iRaduca funding from $7,971,130/51,992,783 to
V““egnt“l“’“ Teansit | 2023 V:‘:;T& <0041 |10 WEST Phooricx E::Nwﬁdﬁnﬁmm:n;- alo]o 130';1‘ TP | — | TransitRai c:.”;‘f‘ 2016 971,130 242,783 . 1,243,913 [3971,130/5242,783. Baiares of federal funds o | |
& 57,000,000 maved to VIMR15-401T2,
N i Reduca funding from $4,423, 0051105775 to
Vauﬁ';m Tansit | 2023 v:;.m& 48081 |0 WEST Phoorix ;':x"dwi‘;df‘:;"ﬁ"‘d";' ofofo 136;1‘ TeP | — |TransitRa cmo- 2017 1,423,108 385775 . 1.7TB,875 |$1,423,100/5355,775, Balence of fedorafunds | [+ |+
2,000,000 moved to VMR15-40172,
) . Reduce funding from $9,650,535(52,412,635 to
V"”ﬁa’:fm Trnsit | 2023 Vﬂ:}a‘ 041|110 WEST Phosnix g:x"dvfo‘:ﬁ’;mt oo | o] —|neel — |TrensitRay cmq- 2018 6650539 | 1662635 . 8,313,174 [95,550,529/51,652,635, Belenoe of fodora funds. (¢ | |«
9 $3,000,000 moved to VMR15-40115,
Page 4 of 5

Dete Printed 1/27/2016



TABLE C: Requested amendments and administrative modifications to the
FY 2014-2018 MAG Transportation Improvement Program (TIP), and the 2035 Regional Transportation Plan", TIP AMENDIMMENT #16

Sart:Section, Agency, Locatioh, Wark Year

Approved RC 1/27/2016
Agenda ltem #7

TIP Amendment #16 : Reviewed
: - By
Work e . . mg A S Al N e . B T|M|R
ork. | , . Soile|eel & MG A Agpert |- e L e c
Agency |, Soction V| TPiD Tnaci Location Werk - 22 ST - MAG ) Funding [*PPO) - Foderal | - Rogional | | Local Total “TIP Change Request o e
7| Year . RS L5 2 i Mode [T e i B . : ¢
& o L
. Amend:; Add now preject using funding from VMR14]
Valloy Motro VMR13- . Purchasa Light Rail 1213, Transit { CMAQ-
Rall Transit | 2016 40T 11715 [Regionwide Vohiclos: 3 Expansion 1] 0 20 TLEP | - Ralt Flox 2015 15,250,550 3,234,965 18,485,515 :Ilg::rl', VMR14-434T, VMRT4-4357, ond VMR14- 1 | |+
Vallay Metro . VMRS Purchase Light Rall 1243 Transit | CHMAQ- Amend: Add now project using funding from VMRL’J & |
Rail Translt | 2016 AT2 11715 {Roglonwide Vehicloa: 8 Expansion b P 20 TLCP | wmeae Rall Flox 2016 11,749,450 2,892,307 14,241,757 4057 and VMRS 10T, ~
Valloy Metro i VMR15. Purchase Light Rait 1243, Transit | CMAQ- Amend: Add new project using funding from VMR15] o o
Rail Transit ; 2016 01T3 1715 | Reglonwide Vehiclos: 3 Expansian b 0 2 TLCP | weme Rail Flex 217 3,000,000 636,354 3,636,364 108T, "
Valloy Matro VMRS . Purchase Light Rall 1243, Transit | CMAQ- | Amand: Add how project using funding from VIR18{ o | |
Rait Transit | 2016 o 11713 |Roglonwide Vohicles: § Expansion ¢ 0 20 TLCP | amee Rl Flax 2018 3,000,000 636,364 3,836,364 4297,
Notes
1. Rows in the report are sertad In order by the following columns: Section, Agency, Year and Tt 1D. Changes are In rad font. Deletions are show In 5, Changes are In red font. Deletions are shown In srlke through font.
strike through font,
2. The following are used to Indicate MAG Committees reviewlng these TIP listings for amendment: TRC = Transportation Committee, MC =
Managament Committes, TPC = Tronsportetion Review Committes, RC = Reglanal Councll
3. The year the federal funds {If any} were apportienet by Congress, This tem is included only for Informational purposes,
4. For federal profects this is the year the profect will authorlze, For transit this Is the Yyear the praject will appenarin a grant.
Page Sof 5 Date Printed 1/27/2016



TABLE D: Requested amendments and administrative modifications to the
FY 2014-2018 MAG Transportation Improvement Program (TIP), and the 2035 Regional Transportation Plan’, TIP AMENDMENT #16

Approved RC 1/27/2016

Agenda ltem #7

Sort; Saction, Agency. Location, Work Year
TIP Amendment #16 - : :
AQERCy | .- Section * TIPID' [magio Location - - .- LoWerk: s § 2. ‘2 -g.:‘é : . :|-Funding: .p_p " :Federal | .Regional .| . -Local: " “Total-. TIP Change Request
Year® S ) B = & == :—--% [0 Yea? | T s / A
GLA1T- Glendale Schools
Glendale | Highway | 2017 & NEW | Citywide Support Activity [/ I ¢ O [ == | Mone | — | Safety |TAP-MAG] 2017 43,811 - 2,648 46,439 JAmend: Add new Safe Routes to School project
Projeet
Maricopa MMATT- Moon Mountain, Nevitt Safe Routes to School
County Highway | 2017 470 NEW  |and C.0. Greonfield Support Activity 0 ] 0 | e | NonG| —— Safety |TAP-MAG 2017 47148 - 2,350 48,996 JAmend; Add new Safe Rowles to Sehool projact.
Elementary Schools Project
Creighton School
Phooix | Higmway | 2017 | P | wew IoistrietiBittmore safe RoutestoSchoel | o | o | g 1 . I none | — | Sofery |TAPMAG| 2017 20,746 . 1,254 22,00 JAmend: Add new Safa Routas to School prject
470 Framework Study
Preaparatory
PRXAT- Safe Routes to School
Phoenix | Highway | 2017 e NEW iCreghton Elementary Support Activity [ 3 1] 0 | —~= [None| ww [ Sofety |TAPMAG| 2017 20228 - 1,223 21,452 pAmend: Add new Safe Routes ty Schoo! project.
Project
PHXTT- Safe Routes to School
Pheenix | Highway [ 2017 a7z NEW [Vista del Sur Support Activity [ ] 0 f e | None| - | Safety |TAPMAG| 2017 18,332 “ 1,169 20,500 |Amend: Add new Safe Routes 19 Scheel project.
Project
Surprise | Highway{ 2017 Sﬂ?‘ New |Dysart School District ‘:n":;':“g AABKAS {5 | 0| 0 wmm |Nomo| — | Safery |TAPmas| 2017 $4,300 . 5700 100,000 [Amond: Add new: Safe Routes to Seheol prjoct
TAP SRTS Total: 245,563 - 14,843 260,406
Maricopa . MARTT- Porter Rel, Farrell Re to 1.9|PE and final design for " . A Amend: Add now projoct, Project awarded funding
(it Highway [ 2017 4070 NEW i South foadway paving 18] 2 2 | === [MNone | e |AlrQuatity| Local 2017 - 187,262 187,262 through the CMAQ paving eallfor srojects
Maricopa . MARTS- Porter Rd, Farrell Re to 1.9 . . - . Amend: Add new projact. Project awarded funding
(City) Highway i 2018 £06C HEW i South Pave unpaved road 18 2 [ 2 | e [ None [ —— |AirQuality| CMAQ | 2012 707,396 42,789 750,685 hrough the CMAQ paving call for projacts
Maricopa . MAR1Y- Fatrell Rd, Hartman Rdto [PE and final design for " y . Amend: Add new project. Project awarded funding
City) Highway | 2017 406D REW 1.4 mi West roadway paving 138 2 2} - None Air Quality| Local 217 187,262 187,262 through the CMAQ pawing callfor projocts
Maricopa |, MAR13- Farrell Rd, Hartman Rd to . - Amend; Add new project. Project awarded funding
(Cay) Highway | 2018 405C REW 1.4 i West Pave unpaved road 138F 2 2§ s [ None | -—— |Air Quality|CMAG-25| 2018 679,381 41,065 720,446 hrough the CMAQ paving callfor projects
Page 1 of 4

Oate Printed 22/7/2015



TABLE D: Requested amendments and administrative modifications to the
FY 2014-2018 MAG Transportation Improvement Program (TIP),

Approved RC 1/27/2016

Agenda ltem #7

and the 2035 Regional Transportation Plan®, TIP AMENDMENT #16

Sart: Section, Agency, Location, Work Yaar
TIP Amendment #1656 CoE :
' Work { - -] SRR 1B2 e | apport|
Agency | Section 1 TIPID | magiD Location - oo Work: : % =1 MAG. -Funding | pport ~Federal” Reglonal: Local - Total TIP Change Request
Yea : - o 28] Mode: | "EEES ] yeg | : .
. Farrell Rd, 1.4 mi West of
faricopa . MAR1T- . . PE and final design for . " Amand: Add new project. Project awarded funding
. Highway [ 2017 MEW [Hartman Rd to Maricopa- - 145 2 | e | None | e | Al Gual Logal 2617 - B 187,262 187,262 ; y
{City) 9 405D Gasa Grande Huy P foadway paving ity through the CMAQ paving call for projects
. Farrefi Rd, 1.4 mi West of
Waricopa |, BAR1E- . . . . Amend: Add new project Project awarded funding
\ High NEW M - Jr— — 5 .
(City) ighway | 2018 404C Hartman Rd to Maricopa- FPave unpaved road 145 2 None Air Quality{ CMAQ-2.5| 2018 679,381 41,065 720,446 through the GMAG paving callfor projects
Casa Grante Hwy
. Miller Rd, Tonopah- . ., y .
Maricopa . MMATT- . PE and final design for . . Amend: Add new project. Project awarded funding
Eounty Highway [ 2017 406D NEW | Salome Highway to Van roacway paving 1 2 | === | None { - |Alr Quality| Local 2017 376,500 376,500 thraugh the CMAQ paving callfr projects
Buren Strect.
. Miller Rd, Tonopah- Right of way . . .
Waricopa . NiMALS- . teet s . Amend: Add new project. Projact awarded funding
Highway | 2018 KEW [Salome Highway to Van  |acquistion for roadway | 1 2 | —— | Nonc | ~— |AirQuality] local | 2018 36,229 36,228 . .
County 401RW Burcn Street, paving through the CMAQ paving e2ll for projects
. . PHX17- . . .. |PE and final design for . " A Asand; Add rew project Project awardad funding
Phoenix | Highway [ 2017 A4dp NEW [Various alleys in Phoenix aliey paving 238 2 | ~== [ Nong | ww- JAIrQuatity| Locat 207 E 64,000 64,000 throtigh the CMAQ paving cal for projects
, . PHX13- . . . . . Amend: Add new project Project awarded funding
Phoenix | Highway | 2018 a0 | VB Various alleys in Phocnix [Pave unpaved alley  |238 2 | w— [ None | wee [AirQuality]l CMAQ | 2018 1,532,375 - 92,625 1,625,000 ttough the CMAQ fiaving call for projects
. : PHX18- . N .. |PE and final design for \ . A Amend: Add new project. Project awarded funding
Phoenix | Highway | 2018 451D NEW [Various afteys in Phoenix alley paving 2% 2 | = | Nong | = |AirQuality| Lecal 2018 64,000 54,000 hrough the CMAG paving call for projects
. . PNL17- Midway Rd, .5 mi South  |PE and final design for . . Amend: Add new project. Project awarded funding
Pinal County| Righway | 2017 2050 | ™™ 1ot SR 8410 Carmman Rd  |roacway paving 25 2 | v | None | - |AirQuality| Local § 2017 272,675 272,675 through the GMAQ paving call for projects
" . PHL18. Midway Rd, 0.5 mi South : . Amend; Add new preject. Project awarded funding
Pinal County| Highway | 2018 4040 NEW of SR 84 10 Cornman Rd Pave upaved road 25 2 | v | None § -— |AirQuality| CWAQ | 2018 1,569,630 126,821 1,696,451 throgh tho GMAQ paving callor projects
. . PNLAT- Stanficld Road, Talla Rd to| PE and final design for . . Amend: Add new project, Project awarded funding
Pinal County| Highway | 2017 4060 NEW Willer Ra foadway paving 35 2 | v | ¥one [ - |AirQuality] Local | 2017 369,745 364,745 througn the CMAQ paving call for prcjects
. " PNLIT- Bames Rd, Fuqua Rd to  PE and final design for . o . . N Amend: Add new project. Project awarded funding
Pinal County{ Highway { 2017 404D NEW Stanfild Re roaduay paving 1 2 Nene AlrQuality| Locea! 2017 130,000 130,000 through the CMAG pavig call fo projects
PageZofd

Date Printed 12/7/2015



TABLE D: Requested amendments and administrative modifications to the
FY 2014-2018 MAG Transportation Improvement Program {TIP), and the 2035 Regional Transportation Plan®, TIP AMENDMENT #16

Approved RC 1/27/2016

Agenda Item #7

Sort: Saction, Agency, Locatlon, Work Yaar
TIP Amendmem: #16 :
Work: : : a8 &8 'gﬁ za MAG bl fAppert] - i : -
Agen Section’ - TP | macin Location - Work-- oS P e i Ry AL e Funding | PPOL) K :
gency : Yearf : - Worl 159 § E 3|5 g g g Mode. .___t_md:m=g_ Year*'| Federal .Reglonal_ Local Total TI2 Change Request
1= e :
" McDonald Drive
Sapuir;'f;‘f"’ Subdivision (beunded by
. . SRP1T- May St, McDonald Rd, PE and final design for " N Amend: Add new projact Project awarded funding
nnlar:éci::a Highway | 2017 4010 | " |Dobson Rd and roadway paving 243 2 | 2 | == | Nong | —- |AirQuatty| Local | 2017 - . 130,000 130,000 through tho CMAQ paving call or prajacts
Community Montebello Av) and Paim
In, Harris Drto Gilbert Rd
CMAQ Paving Total: 5,168,663 - 2,349,301 7,517,964
install wircless
Apache . APJ18- Apache Junction communication to all . Amand: Add new project. Project awarded funding
Junction | Figway | 2018 | Tl NEW (Citywic) Apache Junction 0] 0 8] a—]|None| - E CMAQ | 2018 267,340 15,150 283,500 ihrough the CMAQ ITS calfor prjects,
traffic signals
Install fiber backbone
. AVN1S- Dysart Rd: Van Buren Rd {to connect two Amend: Add new project Project awarded funding
Avondale | Highway | 2018 460 New f aorth of 110 existing hackhone 05| 6 | 6 | ~— [ None| e TS CMAQ | 2018 278278 159,321 437,600 trough the GMAG ITS call for projects.
runs on Dysart Rd fiber|
El Mirage: Rd: 1300 ft N of
::::ir::;::;gmd Install fiber , install five
. . ELM18- ) i CCTY cameras and Arnend: Add new project Project awarded funding
El Mirage [ Highway | 2018 450 NEW Thunderblrr:? Rd: 127!21. interconnect six traffic ] 0 0 | e | None | wowe ITS CMAQ | 2018 305,721 18,478 324,200 Hrough tho CHAQ ITS el for projects,
Ave to El Frio 8t, Peoria signals
Ave: El Mirage Rd to 1215t >
Ave
Install EVP system , .
. GLN18- . oo Amend; Add new project. Project awarded funding
Glendale | Highway | 2018 450 NEW  [Glendate (Citywide) Frtymde lat 43 0 0 B | < | Nong@ | -veeee ITS £MAQ 2018 399,832 - 311,416 11,248 through the CMAQ ITS eall for projects.
intersections
Elwoed St: Cotton Ln to
sl iy sy [1501 2 ong
. GDY18- e Elwood St, CCTV, Amend: Add new project. Project awarded funding
Goodyear | Highway | 2018 460 NEW |St, Estrella Pkwgf, Elliot Rd connoct two signals o 070 | 0 [ ]Nong| - 15 CMAQ | 2018 348,661 41,235 389,896 hrough the CMAQ ITS call for projects.
to Cotton Ln, Ellict Re: e
San Gabriel Dr o Estrella
Phwry
Upgrade TMC
. workstations, video . . .
Maricepa | . MA18- . . A Amend: Add new project. Project awarded funding
County Highway | 2018 450 NEW |MCDOT TMC wall display,netwark | 0 4 0 ] 0 [ < | NoRE | = ITS CMAQ | 2m8 299,874 108,126 408,000 through the CMAQ ITS call for prejects.
equipment, ang
system
Page3dofd

Cate Printed 12/7/2015



FY 2014-2018 MAG Transportation Improvement Program (TIP),

TABLE D: Requested amendments and administrative modifications to the

o Jaction, Agency, Lacatlon, Work Yaar

Approved RC 1/27/2016

Agenda ltem #7

and the 2035 Regional Transportation Plan®, TIP AMENDMENT #16

TIP Amendment #16
: 1 Work T U gl $elme - MAG LApport.| : T N
Agengy | Secton [ TPID. [ Macm Location -~ - Wiork. - 3 s 22 E] yoge |Funding PP " gederal’ | Regional | Local” |' Tota: TIP Change Request
| Year : . DA et = {Z& (8251 Mode {2003 L year |11 TR L RETIOHL : ok
install cabinots &
. MES18. L controliers at 50 Amond; Add new project Project awarded funding
Hi ——— ———— -
Mesa ighway | 2018 460 New  |Mesa {Citywide) locations and establish 0 0 None TS CMAG 2018 780,000 121,000 401,000 through the CMAQ ITS call for projedts,
communications
Install 17 video .
" SCT18. Thomas Rd: 60th Strect to Amend: Add new project. Project awarded funding
Scottsdale § Highway | 2018 60 NEW Pima Road detection cameras andf 3.5 | 5 weeee | NONE | smnnns IT$ CMAQ { 2018 368,713 " 22,287 391,000 ihrough the CMAQ ITS call for projecs.
TMC software
N Develop ITS stragetic . . "
Surprise | Highway | 2018 Sliggs New {Surprise (Citywide) plan and of o v | None ] o | s | cmac | 2018 141,450 . 8,550 150,600 ;’:‘oz"‘i; ;i“é‘;:gﬁ;ﬁ;g‘ffcﬁm fundling
implementation plan 9 projedts.
Install DS, CCTV
. TMP18. " cameras, wirgiess link Amend: Add rew projact. Preject awarded funding
* oS JU— . ¥ N
Tempe | Highway [ 2018 agy | MW |Terpe (Citywide) bicycle detection, & o None s EMAQ | 2078 92010 23695 45705 thraugh the CMAQ ITS cali for projects.
EVP networking
CMAQ TS Total: 3,581,880 - 830,269 4,412,149
Southern Avenue; PE - ADQT Review Fee - .
Apache . APH18- N Amend: New TIP listing. Project awarded funding
Junction Highway | 2018 02 30485 | Delaware Dr to lronwood  [for Roadway Widening ] 05 | 2 ~ |[None| - Strect |STP-MAG| 2018 42,885 2,591 45,456 through the Pinal County STP eallfor-projects,
Dr and Improvements
) Southem Avenue: Design Roadway ' - . .
Apache . APJ18- " Amend: New TIP listing. Project awarded funding
Junction Highway | 2018 03 20435 |Detaware Drtc lronwood  |Widening and 051 2 -~ {Nong| - Street | STP-MAG] 2018 181,999 - 21,001 193,000 ttrough the Pinal Gounty STP e2Hor-projects.
or Improvements
Pinal Co STP Total: 224,364 - 13,592 238,456
Notes

1. Rows in the report are sorted in order by the fellowing cotumns: Sectlon, Agency, Year end TIP 1D, Changes are In red font, Deletions are show in

strike threugh font.

2. The follewing are used to indlcate MAG Committees reviewlng these TIP listings for amendment; TRC = Tronsportation Committes, MC =

Managemaent Committee, TPC = Trnasportation Review Committen, RC = Raglonal Council

3.The year the federal funds {If any) were apportioned by Cangress, This ltem I included only for informational purposes.

4. For federal projects this is the year the project will authorize. For translt this [s the year the project will apgear In a grant.

5. Changes are In red fant, Deletions are shown In strike throush font,

Pagndofa

Date Printed 12/7/2015



